of the total compensation provided for in Section 4 herein. 

4. Compensation. Without additional authorization from the City, compensation to be
paid to Consultant shall not exceed FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND ($ 400, 000) through June

30, 2020 and SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY- ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY- 

EIGHT ($ 791, 268) thereafter for a total contract amount of ONE MILLON ONE HUNDRED

NINETY- ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRE SIXTY- EIGHT DOLLARS ($ 1, 191, 268) for the

entirety of the project scope and budget submitted including Optional Services 10. 07, 12. 05 and
12. 06.